

क्रम संख्या /Ref. No. ज् .ह . / JH/2022/\_//

**2**: 91-(011) - 27667501 27667725-1722

जुबली हाल /JUBILEE HALL

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi दिल्ली / Delhi -११०००७ / 110 007 E-mail: provost@jubileehall.in

दिनांक /Date: March 22, 2022

## NOTICE

It is informed to all the residents that a Committee consisting of the following has been constituted for the academic session 2021-22 to look into the discriminating complaints received from SCs/STs/OBC students/Teachers and Non-teaching staff of Jubilee Hall. The details are as under:

Sr. No. Name & Designation		Contact No. & E-mail ID
1 Prof. Subhash Anand	Chairman	9213519408
Warden, Jubilee Hall		sanandpvs@gmail.com
2. Prof. P.D. Sahare	Member	9811438818
Department of Physics, DU		pdsahare@physics.du.ac.in
3. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar	Member	8826721996
Room No.52, Jubilee Hall		dkumar318@gmail.com
4. Mr. Banoth Santhosh	Member	8056120688
Room No.59, Jubilee Hall		arimsamtjpsj123@gmail.com

Copy to:

1. The Assistant Registrar (Special Cell), University of Delhi

2. Prof. Subhash Anand, Warden, Jubilee Hall

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 3. Prof. P.D. Sahare, Department of Physics, University of Delhi

4. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Room No.52, Jubilee Hall

5. Mr. Banoth Santhosh, Room No.59, Jubilee Hall

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली-११०००७

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007